REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

MR. SPEAKER:

The Committee on **Transportation and Public Safety Budget** recommends **HB 2303** be amended on page 1, by striking all in lines 7 through 36;

By striking all on pages 2 and 3;

On page 4, by striking all in lines 1 through 35;

On page 5, in line 16, by striking "\$250" and inserting "\$200"; also in line 16, by striking "\$500" and inserting "\$400"; in line 17, by striking "\$750" and inserting "\$600"; also in line 17, by striking "\$1,000" and inserting "\$800"; in line 23, by striking "\$800" and inserting "\$600"; also in line 23, by striking "\$1,200" and inserting "\$900"; in line 24, by striking "\$1,500" and inserting "\$1,200"; also in line 24, by striking "\$2,000" and inserting "\$1,500"; in line 34, by striking "50%" and inserting "35%"; in line 38, by striking "10%" and inserting "25%";

On page 6, by striking all in lines 14 through 43;

On page 7, by striking all in lines 1 through 14; in line 37, by striking "8-240,"; also in line 37, by striking ", 8-267";

And by renumbering sections accordingly;

On page 1, in the title, in line 1, by striking "driver's;" in line 2, by striking "license" and inserting "examination"; also in line 2, by striking "equipment"; in line 3, by striking "8-240,"; also in line 3, by striking ",8-267" and the bill be passed as amended.